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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 617—continued
APPROVALS—continued
Tariff Rates of Duty | part | Con- Effective
Port | . anN Goods II | cession
€m INo. Normal| Pref. | Ref. | Code Froml To*
AK 85.19.009 S and C Alduti-Rupters, minirupters and cypoxylated Free Free 10 921352L 12/82 3/86
interrupters, 4.8 kV through 34.5 kV, 600 or 1200 amp
continuous and interrupting capacity
CH 85.19.055 Omega plugs, jacks, sockets, and accessories for making up Free Free 10 909544G 12/82 3/86
thermocouples
HO 85.22.019 Video timers, when imported: Free Free 31 206809F  8/82 12/85
(1) by a school, college or university for use by that school,
college or university and not for resale; or
2) by an importer, when declared that they are being imported
or sale only to schools, colleges or universities, and that
the said equipment will remain the property of the school,
college or university and will not be sold or otherwise disposed
%f wtlrthout payment of duty otherwise payable under the Customs
ari
AK 90.10.029 Chromapro slide duplicator and optional accessories Free Free 99 921340G 11/82 3/85
DN 90.28.009 Meyer sentinel bottle inspectors Free Free 99 912757H 7/80 6/83
AK 93.07.079 Rimless cartridge cases for making ED cab tips Free Free 15 921346F 11/82 10/85
AK 97.07.009 Ruby eyes, vinyl skirts, jigs, and plastic trolling boards, Free Free 99 921338E 3/83 9/84
peculiar to use in making tuna trolling gear, for use by
commercial fishermen
98.03.029 Fountain pens, drawing types, as may be approved Free Free 99 206681F 9/82 9/84
APPROVED:
CH Standardgraph Stano pens

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation
of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

Decisions Cancelled:

AK
HO
CH
AK
DN
HO

DN
AK

38.11.031
39.07.599
48.07.151
59.08.002
83.01.011

84.10.029

84.11.031
84.11.031
84.11.031

84.17.009
84.17.009
84.17.009

84.22.009

84.22.009
84.23.021
84.23.079
84.59.059
84.59.059
85.22.019

90.28.009
97.07.009

Bravo ... W-75

Melon ... mats

Coated ... paper
Laminated taffeta
Lowe ... models;
V2HF0203 ... T44W31
Hydraulic ... pumps
EXCLUDING:

Pumps ... over
Component ... XAS 80
Component ... 82.5 I/s
Vehicle ... outfits;
EXCLUDING:

Those ... 1949)
Churchill ... machines
Kato-Riki ... controllers

R.A. Stevens ... machines

Type 2300 )
Automatic ... devices
Harmo -

Nisshin ... Seiki
Manual ... textiles
Self ... portion
Pacal ... bulldozers
Plastic ... therewith
Tape ... shells
Video ... imported:
(1) by ... or

(2) by ... Tariff.
Meyer ... inspectors
Tuna ... fishermen

MISCELLANEOUS

105121A
920142E
917225E
207735D

205349H
908882C

111238E
200336J

111302L

111780H
922890L
919269H
111855C
919997TH
112769B
112827C
206809F

204602E
115620K

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of March 1983.

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 618

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

DETERMINATIONS
port | Tariff Goods Rates of Duty Pﬁn ogggn Effective
Item No. | *
Normal{ Pref. | Ref. | Code |From| To
HO 73.11.051 Y shaped, mild, hot rolled steel (Y bar) 25 Aul 15 207738)  2/83

Deter’'n Can 15

DC 15

Pac Free

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of March 1983.

Inset

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.



